

# Lighthouse Membership Application

Only organizations officially representing one of Florida's 30 historic lighthouses are eligible for Lighthouse Membership. The Board of Directors bestows this membership on a qualified lighthouse group (non-profit, lessee or owner) paying annual membership dues. Each member lighthouse designates a Voting Delegate. **The Board reserves the power to review and approve new Lighthouse Membership applications.** 

# LIGHTHOUSE MEMBERSHIP PRIVILEGES

### ★ Board Representation

- Each member lighthouse is entitled to 1 vote on the Board of Directors
- If the designated lighthouse's Voting Delegate can not attend a board meeting, they may designate an Alternative Voting Delegate to vote for that lighthouse by notifying the board secretary in writing or by email before the board meeting

### ★ Membership Meeting Representation

- Each member lighthouse group can send a total of 3 people at the membership rate to FLA membership meetings.
- The Voting Delegate is solely responsible for registering their lighthouse's 3 attendees for each meeting. All registration must be done at FLA's website using the Lighthouse Delegates profile.
- Each of the member lighthouse's 3 registered attendees is entitled to 1 vote at FLA membership meeting (total 3 votes).

# **FLA MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS**

- You actively help save Florida's lighthouses!
- Board Representation and voting privileges means a voice in ensuring the future of ALL of Florida's historic Lighthouses
- Eligibility for FLA grants for restoration, preservation and education
- Participation in FLA trainings for nonprofits
- Opportunity to network and share expertise and resources with other Lighthouse groups

- FLA FLASH Newsletter
- Monthly e-newsletter with latest lighthouse information
- Priority invitations to FLA educational meetings, events, and lighthouse tours
- Free admission to six lighthouses with your membership card: St. Augustine, Ponce Inlet, Jupiter Inlet, Crooked River, Cape St. George & Pensacola

Lighthouse	
Organization	
Address	
	Zip
	Website
Voting Delgate	
	Email
Florida Lighthouse Association ; PO Box 10834,	Pensacola, FL 32524 <b>FLORIDALIGHTHOUSES.ORG</b>